County Council of Howard County, Maryland

2018 Legislative Session

RESOLUTION NO. % - 2018

Introduced by: Chairperson at the request of the County Executive

A RESOLUTION confirming the appointment of Mark Stinson to the Commission on Aging.

Introduced and read first time on 2, 2018.
By order Jessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council
Read for a second time and a public hearing held on July 16, 2018.
By order Sessica Feldmark, Administrator to the County Council
This Resolution was read the third time and was Adopted Adopted with amendments, Failed, Withdrawn by the County Council on
Certified by Jessica Feldmank, Administrator to the County Council

NOTE: [[text-in brackets]]-indicates deletions from existing language; TEXT IN SMALLCAPITALS indicates additions to existing language. Strike-out indicates material deleted by amendment; <u>Underlining</u> indicates material added by amendment.

1	WHEREAS, Section 404 of the Howard County Charter and Section 6.300 of the Howard
2	County Code provide for the County Executive to appoint and for the County Council to confirm
3	nominees to Howard County Boards and Commissions created by law; and
4	WHEREAS, Sections 6.313 and 12.501 of the Howard County Code provide for a
5	Commission on Aging in Howard County; and
6	WHEREAS, the County Executive has proposed the appointment of Mark Stinson as a
7	member of the Commission on Aging; and
8	WHEREAS, the County Council ratifies the County Executive's special trust and
9	confidence in the abilities of the nominee.
10	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Howard County,
11	Maryland this 27th day of), 2018 that the following person is appointed as a
12	member of the Commission on Aging to serve from the passage of this Resolution to May 1, 2023
13	or until a successor is appointed and confirmed:
14	Mark Stinson
15	Ellicott City, Maryland
13	or until a successor is appointed and confirmed: Mark Stinson

MARK STINSON, CPA, CFP, MBA

SKILLS & |

Creative professional with experience in client management, business ABILITIES | development, initiating marketing programs, and developing business processes.

EXPERIENCE | SENIOR ADVISOR & PRINCIPAL FAI WEALTH MANAGEMENT FEBRUARY 2015 TO PRESENT, LINKEDIN

> Responsible for Financial Planning and Investment Management at a Fee-Only, Registered Investment Advisor. Create, monitor and update financial plans and maintain appropriate investments for clients. Advise clients. Responsibilities include business development and marketing.

DIRECTOR OF PLANNING BALTIMORE-WASHINGTON FINANCIAL ADVISORS

JULY 2004 TO JANUARY 2015

Responsible for Financial Planning at Fee-Only Registered Investment Advisor. Create, monitor, and update financial plans for advisors.

EDUCATION & LOYOLA UNIVERSITY MARYLAND BALTIMORE, MD CERTIFICATIONS | MBA - FINANCE

> JAMES MADISON UNIVERSITY HARRISONBURG, VA BBA - ACCOUNTING and FINANCE

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT MARYLAND

COMMUNICATION | Public Speaker on Financial Planning.

LEADERSHIP | Horizon Foundation - Steering Committee, Speak(easy) Howard. 2016-Present

> Leadership Howard County - Finance Committee, 2017-Present. Graduate Leadership Premier - 2014

MakingChange - Secretary, Board of Directors, 2014-Present

Howard County Estate Planning Council - Secretary, Board of Directors. 2013-Present. Founding member.

OTHER | Taste the Food - Personal Blog, Founder, 2017-Present